Yonkers Parking Authority Regular Board Meeting of Wednesday, December 28, 2022

Resolution No. 2022–27: Approve Renewal of License Agreement between the Yonkers Parking Authority and Silvio's Italian Restaurant for Designated Parking at the Morris Street Lot (January 01, 2023 – December 31, 2023)

Moved: Jeremiah J. Jerome

Second: Dennis R. Gallego

Vote: 3-0

Yea: Steven J. Levy, Jeremiah J. Jerome, Dennis R. Gallego

Nay: None Abstain: None

Absent: Luis Eleutice, Robert Vitulli

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Yonkers Parking Authority ("Licensor") is to provide parking services, and;

WHEREAS, Silvio's Italian Restaurant ("Licensee") located at 351 South Broadway, Yonkers, New York, desires to renew the License Agreement currently in effect, which is incorporated by reference, with the Yonkers Parking Authority for its use of fifteen (15) parking spaces in a designated area within the Morris Street parking facility, located on South Broadway at Morris Street, Yonkers, New York; and,

WHEREAS, the said fifteen (15) parking spaces, designated for a twenty-four (24) hour permit, will be made available at the rate of ninety-six dollars and thirty six cents (\$96.36) per space, totaling one thousand four hundred forty-five dollars and forty cents (\$1,445.40) per month for the term of the License Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the terms of the proposed agreement shall be in effect for the period commencing January 01, 2023 and ending on December 31, 2023; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Yonkers Parking Authority board affirms and authorizes the administrative staff to execute a license agreement with Silvio's Italian Restaurant under the terms and conditions of the lease that will be effective for the period commencing January 01, 2023 and ending on December 31, 2023.